Speed post s S16 ‘ Violation letter /Sceies o=

HARA TRBR ,
Government of India ; g ANEE &7,
G H3ATerd Makhupura, Industrial Area
Ministry of Mines JOTAR—305 002 (RToTeRIT)
R o Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan)
Indian Bureau of Mines
%@ : RAJ/JHUN-04/Cu-02/Vol-IV foTie: ©8/07/2022
13)7 )28>2
I : @ o
Sf. TA. 79 e e8¢
Pl PHIUR T,

TS TR, e — g (191.) 333504
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fawa: Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Kolhin Copper Mine in Jhunjhunu district of Rajasthan State.

HEIY,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 25/06/2022 by undersign in presence of Shri
A K. Sharma, Mining Engineer and Sri Gopal Rathi, Geologist of your company:

Rule Status and extent of violation

11(1) | Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Review of Mining Plan
approved on 23/01/200 to the extent given below for the year 2021-22:

(1) Mine development of 2322.20 meters achieved against the proposal of mine
development of 3000.00 meters, resulting shortfall in mine development meters.
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